Revenues

Total fuel oil consumption 2,040,000 litres/year 2006 fuel oil consumption.

Fuel oil price 12.67 THB/litre

Average fuel oil price for 2006, Energy Policy and Planning Office (EPPO), Ministry of

Energy, http://www.eppo.go.th/info/price/P05.xls

Revenue from fuel oil savings 25,846,800 THB/year

Expected CERs 38,102 CERs/year Preliminary conservative estimate

CER price 12.00 Euro/CER

Carbon 2006, PointCarbon 28 February 2006, p.25 Table 4.1 price category 3.

Average value taken from price range between 9 - 14 Euro/t CO2e.

Euro/THB Exchange rate 47.55 THB/Euro

Average exchange rate for 2006, Bank of Thailand

http://www2.bot.or.th/statistics/ReportPage.aspx?reportID=123&language=th

Revenue from sale of CERs 21,742,647 THB/year

Cost

Administrative expense (head office) 3,586,721 THB/year Covering staff salary, office rent, vehicles, fuel cost, etc.

Administrative expense (on-site) 3,678,096 THB/year Covering staff salary, office rent, vehicles, fuel cost, etc.

Utilities cost 3,611,200 THB/year Covering electricity and chemical use on site

Maintenance cost 3,460,000 THB/year Assuming 2.0% of investment cost per year

Sensitivity on construction cost

Base case

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

122,214,602 109,993,142 116,103,872 122,214,602 128,325,332 134,436,062

5.20% 6.06% 5.62% 5.20% 4.80% 4.42%

Sensitivity on fuel oil price

Base case

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

12.67 11.40 12.04 12.67 13.30 13.94

5.20% 3.09% 4.18% 5.20% 6.17% 7.11%

OptimisticPessimistic

Pessimistic Optimistic